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Advisor 
number 

Surname First name Email address Country Type of service Organisation 

1 Serrano 
Tropa Franco 

Maria José mariajosetropa@gmail.com Angola Formal CESO Consultores 

2 Juen Wendelin wendelin.juen@lk-tirol.at Austria Informal Landwirtschaftskammer Tirol 

3 Kopeinig Stefan stefan.kopeinig@bio-austria.at Austria Formal LK-Kärnten/BIO AUSTRIA Kärnten 

4 Kronberger Günther guenther.kronberger@salzburgschmeckt.at Austria Formal Salzburger Agrar Marketing 

5 Ortner Martina m.ortner@lk-oe.at Austria Informal LK Österreich 

6 Plösch Roswitha direktvermarkter@lk-kaernten.at Austria Not Provided LK Kärnten 

7 Reinegger Marianne marianne.reinegger@lk-stmk.at Austria Formal Landwirtschaftskammer Steiermark 

8 Rotschopf Rosemarie rosemarie.rotschopf@lk-salzburg.at Austria Formal Landwirtschaftskammer Salzburg 

9 Sprenger Lena lena.sprenger@lk-tirol.at Austria Formal Landwirtschaftskammer Tirol 

10 Stachel Peter peter.stachel@lk-stmk.at Austria Formal Landwirtschaftskammer Steiermark 

11 Weber Felix felix.weber@lk-tirol.at Austria Formal Landwirtschaftskammer Tirol 

12 Aernouts Greet greet.aernouts@rurant.be Belgium Formal Sole trader 

13 Cardinael Anneleen anneleen.cardinael@sbb.be Belgium Formal SBB 

14 Cobbaert Charlotte charlotte.cobbaert@boerenbond.be Belgium Formal VZW Boerenbond 

15 De 
Braeckeleer 

Carl cdb@dlv.be Belgium Formal United Experts NV - DLV 
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16 De Bruyn Alain info@agri-innovaton.be Belgium Both Accueil Champêtre en Wallonie 

17 Detelder Ann adetelder@samenferm.be Belgium Formal Steunpunt Korte Keten 

18 Duquenne Barbara Barbara.Duquenne@ilvo.vlaanderen.be Belgium Formal ILVO 

19 Fobelets Wim wim.fobelets@vlaamsbrabant.be Belgium Formal Praktijkpunt Landbouw Vlaams-Brabant 

20 Grauwet Katrien katrien.grauwet@inagro.be Belgium Formal Inagro 

21 Jamart Filip filip.jamart@skynet.be Belgium Formal Agro Consulting & Services 

22 Labeeuw Tijl tijl.labeeuw@inagro.be Belgium Formal Inagro vzw 

23 Lauwers Nele Nele.Lauwers@Boerenbond.be Belgium Formal Boerenbond 

24 Muijtjens Stefan stefan@landbouwadviseur.be Belgium Formal landbouwadviseur.be bvba 

25 Pasgang Patrick patrick.pasgang@boerenbond.be Belgium Formal Boerenbond / Innovatiesteunpunt 

26 Renoy Sarah sarah.renoy@accueilchampetre.be Belgium Formal Accueil Champêtre en Wallonie 

27 Roelens Carlos cr@dlv.be Belgium Formal United Experts Group 

28 Schaeken Tom tom.schaeken@boerenbond.be Belgium Formal Boerenbond 

29 Slenter Elis elis@landbouwadviseur.be Belgium Formal Landbouwadviseur.be 

30 Thoelen Bart bart.thoelen@boerenbond.be Belgium Formal Boerenbond 

31 van Hunsel Elien elien.vanhunsel@rlzh.be Belgium Formal Regionaal Landschap Zuid-Hageland vzw 

32 Van 
Steenweghe
n 

Emma emma.van.steenweghen@boerenbond.be Belgium Formal Boerenbond 
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33 Vandelannoo
te 

Laurens laurens.vandelannoote@boerenbond.be Belgium Formal Boerenbond 

34 Vandeweyer Tuur Tuurvandeweyer@gmail.com Belgium Formal LATitude 

35 Vangeenberg
he 

Anne-Marie anne-marie.vangeenberghe@boerenbond.be Belgium Formal Boerenbond 

36 Vanhoutte Katrien kvanhoutte@samenferm.be Belgium Formal Steunpunt Korte Keten van Ferm 

37 Verbeke Katrien katrien@letus.be Belgium Formal Let us 

38 Verbeke Paul paul.verbeke@bioforum.be Belgium Formal BioForum 

39 Verhofstede Marc verhofstede.marc@skynet.be Belgium Formal Humus 

40 Verté Els els@boerenopeenkruispunt.be Belgium Formal vzw Boeren op een Kruispunt 

41 Degaspari Giovana gdegasparip@usp.br Brazil Informal Rede Guandu 

42 Apostolov Stoilko s.apostolov@bioselena.com Bulgaria Formal Foundation for Organic Agriculture BIOSELENA 

43 De Francesco Giuseppe  defrancesco@globgroup.net Bulgaria Informal Global Business Group Ltd 

44 Hristov Tencho officegabrovo@bioselena.com Bulgaria Formal FOA BIOSELENA 

45 Antreou Nikos antreou.nicos@gmail.com Cyprus Not Provided VHP LTD 

46 Kasinides Evagoras e.kasinides@anaglyfo.com Cyprus Formal Anaglyfo Consulting 

47 Broström Rosita rosita.brostrom@fiskodlarna.ax Finland Formal Ålands fiskodlarförening r.f. 

48 Enbär Jenny jenny.enbar@landsbygd.ax Finland Informal Ålands Hushållningssällskap 

49 Gabrielsson Pernilla pernilla.gabrielsson@landsbygd.ax Finland Formal Ålands Hushållningssällskap 



Funded by the European Union. Views and opinions expressed are however those of the author(s) only and do not necessarily reflect those of the European 
Union or REA. Neither the European Union nor the granting authority can be held responsible for them.  
 

50 Högbacka Mathias mathias@aktion.fi Finland Not Provided Aktion Österbotten, landsbygdsutvecklingsorganisation 

51 Segerström-
Wester 

Ida ida@skordefest.ax Finland Informal Skördefestens Vänner rf 

52 Sevelius Nina nina.sevelius@slf.fi Finland Formal Svenska lantbrukssällskapens förbund 

53 Strandvik Harriet harrietstrandvik@gmail.com Finland Informal Mathantverkarna på Åland r.f 

54 Suontausta Marita marita.suontausta@maajakotitalousnaiset.fi Finland Not Provided Maa-ja kotitalousnaiset, Rural Women's Advisory 
Organization 

55 Akermann Grégori gregori.akermann@inrae.fr France Informal INRAE 

56 Bardet Florent florent.bardet@cabi-group.fr France Informal CABI GROUP 

57 Beaugé Thomas reseaugaleizon@orange.fr France Informal Centre Socioculturel Lucie Aubrac 

58 Begue Carole carolebegue@yahoo.fr France Informal Sole trader 

59 Brit Anne-Cécile anne-cecile.brit@inrae.fr France Formal INRAE 

60 Delefortrie Agnès agnes@solanae.fr France Formal Sole trader 

61 Demonceaux Anne anne.demonceaux@normandie.chambagri.fr France Formal Chambre agriculture de Normandie 

62 Feller Samuel Samuel.feller@openfoodfrance.org France Formal Open food network 

63 Guinamard Christine christine.guinamard@idele.fr France Informal IDELE 

64 Jamier 
Videcoq 

Mathilde mjamier@madynco.fr France Informal Mady & Co, PTCE au service des circuits alimentaires de 
proximité 

65 Leduc Caroline caroline.leduc@protonmail.com france Informal Sole trader 

66 Mamdy Ludovic ludovicmamdy@free.fr France Formal Coopaname Le Mans 
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67 Morizot-
Braud 

Françoise cerd@wanadoo.fr France Formal CERD 

68 Oudiane Eloïse oudiane.eloise@gmail.com France Informal Sole trader 

69 Peres Juliette juliette@fablim.org France Informal FAB'LIM 

70 Rouleau Juliette Juliette.rouleau@outlook.fr France Informal Communauté d’agglomération 

71 Triboi Roxana Roxana.triboi@gmail.com France Formal Sole trader 

72 Baum Doris dbaum@lksh.de Germany Formal Landwirtschaftskammer SH 

73 Biberger Sabine sabine.biberger@aelf-ip.bayern.de Germany Not Provided Amt für Ernährung, Landwirtschaft und Forsten 
Ingolstadt 

74 Distler Birgit Birgit.distler@aelf-ck.bayern.de Germany Formal Amt für Ernährung, Landwirtschaft und Forsten Coburg-
Kulmbach 

75 Gehle Christine christine.gehle@lwk-niedersachsen.de Germany Formal Landwirtschaftskammer Niedersachsen 

76 Gossner Sophia sophia.gossner@lfl.bayern.de Germany Informal IFL Bayern 

77 Gyllenstig Anders-
Maximilian 

a.gyllenstig@bauernverband.net Germany Not Provided Deutscher Bauernverband e.V. 

78 Hensel-
Lieberth 

Anja anja.hensel-lieberth@stmelf.bayern.de Germany Informal Bayerisches Staatsministerium für Ernährung, 
Landwirtschaft und Forsten 

79 Hoppe Sabine sabine.hoppe@lwk-niedersachsen.de Germany Formal Landwirtschaftskammer Niedersachsen 

80 Langenhorst Beate beate.langenhorst@lwk-niedersachsen.de Germany Not Provided Landwirtschaftskammer Niedersachsen, AST 

81 Maier Carmen carmen.maier@bioland.de Germany Informal Bioland e.V. 

82 Meyer Wiebke wmeyer@lksh.de Germany Formal Landwirtschaftskammer Schleswig-Holstein 
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83 Ostler Wolf wolf.ostler@lwk-rlp.de Germany Informal Landwirtschaftskammer Rheinland-Pfalz 

84 Raupers-
Greune 

Sandra sandra.raupers-greune@lwk-
niedersachsen.de 

Germany Formal Landwirtschaftskammer Niedersachsen 

85 Wissmann Anna wissmann.anna@gmail.com Germany Informal Research Institute for Regional and Urban Development 
(ILS) 

86 Zeller Heike zeller@aheu.bayern Germany Formal aHEU - Regionale Vermarktungsstrategien 

87 Kujáni Katalin kujanikatalin@gmail.com Hungary Informal Kujáni Advisory Service 

88 Matus Dóra matus.dora01@gmail.com Hungary Informal MyFarm Kft. / Paksi Spájz 

89 Szegedyné 
dr. Fricz 

Ágnes szfriczagnes@gmail.com Hungary Informal Kislépték Egyesület 

90 Sztanev Bertalan sztanev@yahoo.com Hungary Informal Borért Egyesület 

91 Zdenkó-
Károly 

Ildikó ildiko.karolyne.zdenko@am.gov.hu Hungary Informal Agrárminisztérium 

92 Buiani Aldo aldobuiani@gmail.com Italy Formal Distretto Sardegna BIO; Consorzio di Tutela Malvasia di 
Bosa; Consorzio di tutela Vernaccia di Oristano; 

93 Garippa  Nicola info@ingegneriagraria.com Italy Formal Ingegneriagraria srls 

94 Gariuolo Gianluca gianlucagariuolo@yahoo.it Italy Formal GAL START2020 

95 Lai Giovanni Gio.lai.agr@gmail.com Italy Formal Coldiretti 

96 Lolatte Danilo d.lolatte@cia.it Italy Formal CIA - Agricoltori italiani - Associazione Regionale Puglia 
(CIA Puglia) 

97 Manias Luigi luigimanias@gmail.com Italy Formal Apiaresos de Arbaree – Associazione di Apicoltori 

98 Matta Pier Paolo paolo@tirsoconsulenze.it Italy Formal Tirso Consulenze 
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99 Melis Emanuele 
Federico 

emanuelemelis72@gmail.com Italy Formal Studio tecnico Agronomo Emanuele F. Melis 

100 Oggiano Lucia Lucia.oggiano@coldiretti.it Italy Both Impresa Verde Nord Sardegna 

101 Trione Girolamo 
Cristian 

c.trione@galpontelama.it Italy Formal GAL Ponte Lama scarl 

102 Fragnon Ariane ariane.fragnon@laposte.net Luxembourg Informal Université du Luxembourg 

103 Fischer Bart Bart.j.g.fischer@gmail.com Netherlands Both Sole trader 

104 Hilkens Wilbert Wilbert@foodsupplychainlabs.com Netherlands Formal Food supply chain labs 

105 Mauritz Charlotte charlotte@annoncemanagement.com Netherlands Formal Sole trader 

106 Roefs Sem semroefs@gmail.com Netherlands Formal And The People 

107 van de Beek Dirk dirk@laborareturns.com Netherlands Formal Labora Returns 

108 van Gerner Jan Next4sales@gmail.com Netherlands Formal Local2Local 

109 Abrantes Patricia patricia.abrantes@edu.ulisboa.pt Portugal Informal Sole trader 

110 Coelho Maria mcrdlc@uevora.pt Portugal Informal Universidade de Évora/MED 

111 Correia Sandra sandra.correia@ruris.pt Portugal Formal Ruris Desenvolvimento 

112 Costa Cristina 
Amaro 

amarocosta@esav.ipv.pt Portugal Informal Sole trader 

113 Cristóvão Artur acristov@utad.pt Portugal Informal Alimentar Cidades Sustentáveis Associação 

114 da Mata 
Silvério Ruivo 

Paula Lúcia paula.ruivo@esa.ipsantarem.pt Portugal Informal Instituto Politécnico de Santarém/Escola Superior Agrária 

115 Guerra Silvia silvacristinaguerra@gmail.com Portugal Not Provided Aliados Consulting 
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116 Guilherme Rosa rguilherme1970@gmail.com Portugal Informal Direção Regional de Agricultura e Pescas do Centro 

117 Lúcio Cosme Maria Odete nicolau.familia@gmail.com Portugal Not Provided Sole trader 

118 Marques Duarte duartegmarques@gmail.com Portugal Informal Aguiarfloresta 

119 Poeta Ana Luisa analuisapoeta@gmail.com Portugal Not Provided Associação In Loco 

120 Rodrigo Isabel isarodrigo@isa.ulisboa.pt Portugal Informal Universidade de Lisboa - Instituto Superior de Agronomia 

121 Sarmento Francisco vagari.lda@gmail.com Portugal Formal Vagari Lda 

122 Arion Felix felixarion@usamvcluj.ro Romania Formal AgroTransilvania Cluster 

123 Balogh Martin marton@civitas.ro Romania Informal Fundatia Civitas 

124 Bara Erzsébet erzsebet.bara@civitas.ro Romania Informal Civitas Alapítvány a Polgári Társadalomért, Székely 
Gazdaszervezetek Egyesülete 

125 Barbu Raluca Ioana raluca@highclere-consulting.com Romania Informal Highclere Consulting 

126 Cazacioc Tiberiu tiberiu.cazacioc@gmail.com Romania Formal RNDR / Nu 

127 Cilip Árpád ciliparpad@adehar.ro Romania Not Provided Development Agency of Harghita County (ADEHAR) 

128 Eszter Józsa j.eszterke@gmail.com Romania Formal Székely Gazdaszervezetek Egyesülete 

129 Fazakas Miklós fmikimaros@gmail.com Romania Not Provided Association of Hungarian Agricultors from Romania, 
Mures 

130 Hajdu Zoltán zoltanhajdu1@gmail.com Romania Informal Focus Eco Center 

131 Molnar Judith judith.molnar@civitas.ro Romania Formal Helyenvalo Food Hub 

132 Neacsu Bogdan consultantaagricolasiproiecte@gmail.com Romania Formal Valcea County Agricultural Directorate 

133 Postolache Gabriel postolachegabriel@gmail.com Romania Informal Fundatia Centrul de Mediere si Securitate Comunitara 

mailto:judith.molnar@civitas.ro
mailto:consultantaagricolasiproiecte@gmail.com
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134 Pozsonyi Marta martapozsonyi@slowfoodturda.ro Romania Informal Asociatia StudCoop 

135 Schmid-
Cocos 

Crenguta crenguta.schmid@madr.ro Romania Formal Directia Pentru Agricultura Judeteana Hunedoara 

136 Vajda Lajos vajdalajos@yahoo.com Romania Informal Green Energy Cluster și ASIMCOV 

137 Zsombor Süket suket_zsombor@yahoo.com Romania Informal Felcsík Kistérségi Társulás 

138 Bertalanič Sonja sonja.bertalanic@kgzs-ms.si Slovenia Formal Kmetijsko gozdarski zavod Murska Sobota 

139 Gomzi Martina martina.gomzi@kmetijski-zavod.si Slovenia Formal Agriculture and forestri institution Maribor 

140 Korošec Tamara tamara.korosec@kmetijski-zavod.si Slovenia Formal Institute for Agriculture and Forestry Maribor 

141 Mihalič Vesna vesna.mihalic@ce.kgzs.si Slovenia Formal KGZS-Zavod Celje 

142 Roškarič David david.roskaric@kgz-ptuj.si Slovenia Formal Kmetijsko gozdarska zbornica Slovenije, Kmetijsko 
gozdarski zavod Ptuj 

143 Bonnier Pauline pauline@laosa.coop, hola@laosa.coop Spain Informal Supermercado La Osa S. Coop. Mad. 

144 Celis García María cee_elhuerto@fundacionedes.org Spain Informal Finca El Cabillón/Fundación EDES 

145 Fuentes-
Guerra 

Alvaro alfugue@gmail.com Spain Formal Asociación de comerciantes EcoCordoba 

146 Fullana Onofre apaema@gmail.com Spain Informal Associació de la Producció Agrària Ecològica de Mallorca 
(APAEMA) 

147 González David dgonzalez@sustraiak.coop Spain Formal Sustraiak Habitat Design Koop 

148 Guimera Iván ivan.guimera@cerai.org Spain Formal Centro de Estudios Rurales y Agricultura Internacional 

149 Lacuesta 
Pérez 

Alfonso info@alfonsolacuesta.com Spain Informal Sole trader 
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150 Larrañeta 
armendariz 

Silvia silvialarraneta@gmail.com Spain Formal Si. Microcooperativa 

151 Lorenzo Díaz Nayra nayra@oficinaagroecológica.coop Spain Informal Oficina Agroecológica S. Coop. 

152 Martinez 
Ocaña 

Ana Maria ecologicos@lasimiente.es Spain Informal La Simiente. Productos ecologicos locales 

153 Pérez 
Sánchez 

Josep Manuel jmperezs@valencia.es Spain Informal Ayuntamiento de València 

154 Quintero 
Rodriguez 

Laura gerencia@buscandomelashabichuelas.com Spain Formal Buscándome Las Habichuelas S.L.U 

155 Rived Calvo Rosa info@ponaragonentumesa.com Spain Informal Adefo Cinco Villas 

156 Salazar 
Gómez 

Noemi noemi@noemisalazar.com Spain Formal Sole trader 

157 Soriano 
Niebla 

Juan José info@redandaluzadesemillas.org Spain Informal Red Andaluza de Semillas 

158 Hanson Marie marie.hanson@hushallningssallskapet.se Sweden Formal Hushållningssällskapet Västra 

159 Johansson Pelle pelle.johansson@hushallningssallskapet.se Sweden Formal Hushållningssällskapet Norra 

160 Lanner Magnus magnus@eldrimner.com Sweden Formal Länsstyrelsen Jämtlands län, Eldrimner 

161 Lindman Ida ida.lindman@hushallningssallskapet.se Sweden Formal Hushållningssällskapet Jämtland 

162 Mackegård Ida ida.mackegard@hushallningssallskapet.se Sweden Formal Hushållningssällskapet Västra 

163 Vestun Viktoria viktoria@eldrimner.com Sweden Formal Eldrimner, Länsstyrelsen i Jämtlands län 

164 Ydrén Aksel aksel@eldrimner.com Sweden Informal Eldrimner 


